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Ultre Live Centers RNS / RNCS
especially for grinding operations

Live Centers RNS / RNCS

NEIDLEIN ultra live centers type RNS / RNCS are especially suited 
for the use in grinding and other production machine tools.

By the specific arrangement of the bearings, the design of 
the live centers is very short and also the live centers can be 

used for precise clamping of heavy workpieces with high axial 
forces. Therefore they are ideal for every use, especially in com-
bination with face drivers.

Type RNS with morse taper

with carbide tip 
for hardened workpieces  
and high production quantities

NEIDLEIN ultra live centers RNS / RNCS ensure:

	■ �short projection length 

	■ run-out deviation max.: 0.003 mm  

	■ �high true run accuracy even when using low axial 
forces 

	■ �application of live centers in case of high axial and 
radial loads 

	■ �maintenance free, due to the gasket system and the 
lifetime lubrication of the bearings 

	■ �easy and safe removal by means of extracting nut and 
extracting disk

0.003
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Live Centers RNS / RNCS

Type RNCS with morse taper

with carbide tip 
for hardened workpieces  
and high production quantities

 
» extended tooling clearance
for better access of machining tools 0.003
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type MK D1 D2 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 rpm max. cat. no.

RNS [1 / min]

1
2 34 18 M36 x 1.5 17.78 20 61 125 5 6000 818 97

3 34 18 M36 x 1.5 23.83 20 61 142 5 6000 818 98

2
3 42 22 M48 x 1.5 23.83 25 72 152.5 5 5500 818 99

4 42 22 M48 x 1.5 31.27 25 73.5 173 6.5 5500 819 00

3

3 55 25 M58 x 1.5 23.83 28 74.5 155 5 4500 819 01

4 55 25 M58 x 1.5 31.27 28 76 175.5 6.5 4500 819 02

5 55 25 M58 x 1.5 44.4 28 76 205.5 6.5 4500 819 03

4
4 68 35 M75 x 1.5 31.27 40 96 197 6.5 4000 819 04

5 68 35 M75 x 1.5 44.4 40 96 225.5 6.5 4000 819 05

5 5 92 50 M95 x 2 44.4 53 119 248.5 6.5 3600 819 06

cat. no.

818 9706

818 9806

818 9906

819 0006

819 0106

819 0206

819 0306

819 0406

819 0506

819 0606

Live Centers RNS / RNCS

Technical data – type RNS with morse taper

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.003 mm. 
	■ Extracting nuts and extracting disks see page 172 - 173 for accessories.
	■ Load chart see page 144.

TYPE 
TOOL STEEL

TYPE 
CARBIDE

type caride tip

L2

L3

D
1

D
2

D
5

60
°

L1 L4

D
4
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type MK D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 rpm max. cat. no.

RNCS [1 / min]

1
2 34 18 6 M36 x 1.5 17.78 26 67 131 5 6000 819 17

3 34 18 6 M36 x 1.5 23.83 26 67 148 5 6000 819 18

2
3 42 22 10 M48 x 1.5 23.83 29 76 156.5 5 5000 819 19

4 42 22 10 M48 x 1.5 31.27 29 77.5 177 6.5 5000 819 20

3

3 55 25 12 M58 x 1.5 23.83 37 83.5 164 5 4500 819 21

4 55 25 12 M58 x 1.5 31.27 37 85 186.5 6.5 4500 819 22

5 55 25 12 M58 x 1.5 44.4 37 85 214.5 6.5 4500 819 23

4
4 68 35 14 M75 x 1.5 31.27 49 105.5 206 6.5 4000 819 24

5 68 35 14 M75 x 1.5 44.4 49 105 234.5 6.5 4000 819 25

5 5 92 50 22 M95 x 2 44.4 65 131 260.5 6.5 3600 819 26

cat. no.

819 1706

819 1806

819 1906

819 2006

819 2106

819 2206

819 2306

819 2406

819 2506

819 2606

Live Centers RNS / RNCS

Technical data – type RNCS with morse taper

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.003 mm. 
	■ Extracting nuts and extracting disks see page 172 - 173 for accessories.
	■ Load chart see page 144.

TYPE 
TOOL STEEL

TYPE 
CARBIDE

type caride tip

L2

L3

D
1

D
2

D
3

D
5

60
°

L1 L4

D
4
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Load Charts for Live Centers

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

110

110

220

500 90

1000 70

2000 50

4000 30

6000 10

250

axial

600

600

500 600

1000 600

2000 500

4000 400

6000 350

4

250

radial

250

250

500

500 210

1000 170

2000 120

3500 70

5000 20

250

axial

900

900

500 900

1000 700

2000 600

3500 500

5000 500

5

250

radial

600

600

1200

500 520

1000 420

2000 310

3000 200

4000 50

250

axial

1500

1500

500 1400

1000 1300

2000 1100

3000 900

4000 700

6

250

radial

750

750

1500

500 650

1000 520

2000 360

3000 200

250

axial

2000

2000

500 2000

1000 1600

2000 1400

3000 1200

TYPE RN tool steel and with full carbide tip
TYPE RNC / RNZ / RNA tool steel

Load Charts

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

75

75

150

500 65

1000 55

2000 40

4000 25

6000 10

250

axial

600

600

500 600

1000 600

2000 500

4000 400

6000 350

4

250

radial

150

150

300

500 130

1000 110

2000 85

3500 60

5000 20

250

axial

900

900

500 900

1000 700

2000 600

3500 500

5000 500

5

250

radial

300

300

600

500 250

1000 200

2000 150

3000 100

4000 40

250

axial

1500

1500

500 1400

1000 1300

2000 1100

3000 900

4000 700

6

250

radial

450

450

900

500 380

1000 300

2000 220

3000 120

250

axial

2000

2000

500 2000

1000 1600

2000 1400

3000 1200

TYPE RN with half carbide tip 
TYPE RNC with carbide tip 

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.
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Load Charts

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

500

radial

150

150

300

1000 110

2000 70

3000 30

500

axial

600

600
1000 550

2000 400

3000 300

4

500

radial

400

400

800

1000 300

1800 200

2500 100

500

axial

1000

1000
1000 800

1800 700

2500 600

5

250

radial

1500*

1500*

3000*

500 1000*

1000 600*

1500 300

250

axial

2500

2500
500 2500

1000 2000

1500 1500

6

250

radial

2500**

2500**

5000**

500 2000**

800 1500**

1200 1000

250

axial

3500

3500
500 3000

800 2500

1200 2000

TYPE RK

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.
	■ �* In version MK4 the max. radial load is 400daN  

(=work piece weight 800daN) and in version MK5 the  
max. radial load is 1000daN (=work piece weight 2000daN)

	■ �** in version MK5 the max. radial load is 1000daN  
(=work piece weight 2000daN)

TYPE RNZ tool steel

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

30

30

60

500 25

1000 20

2000 15

4000 10

6000 5

250

axial

500

500

500 500

1000 450

2000 400

4000 350

6000 300

4

250

radial

45

45

90

500 40

1000 35

2000 30

3500 20

5000 10

250

axial

700

700

500 700

1000 650

2000 600

3500 500

5000 450

5

250

radial

75

75

150

500 70

1000 60

2000 50

3000 40

4000 25

250

axial

1200

1200

500 1200

1000 1200

2000 1100

3000 900

4000 700
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Load Charts for Live Centers

TYPE RNW tool steel

Load Charts

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

110

110

220

500 90

1000 70

2000 50

4000 30

6000 10

250

axial

600

600

500 600

1000 600

2000 500

4000 400

6000 350

4

250

radial

150

150

300

500 130

1000 110

2000 90

3500 70

5000 20

250

axial

900

900

500 900

1000 700

2000 600

3500 500

5000 500

5

250

radial

325

325

650

500 280

1000 250

2000 200

3000 160

4000 50

250

axial

1200

1200

500 1200

1000 1200

2000 1100

3000 900

4000 700

6

250

radial

325

325

650

500 280

1000 250

2000 200

3000 160

250

axial

1200

1200

500 1200

1000 1200

2000 1200

3000 1200

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

6
MK5

250

radial

1000*

1000

2000

500 850*

1000 700*

1500 500*

2000 300*

250

axial

2000

2000

500 2000

1000 1600

1500 1400

2000 1000

6
MK6

250

radial

1250*

1250

2500

500 1100*

1000 900*

1500 650*

2000 350*

250

axial

2000

2000

500 2000

1000 1600

1500 1400

2000 1000

TYPE RKA

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.
	■ �* When just using the basic retainer for work piece clamping  

(up to ø 115) the declared loads must be reduced by 50%.
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TYPE RNWF

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

75

75

150

500 65

1000 50

1800 40

3000 30

4500 15

250

axial

650

650

500 550

1000 450

1800 400

3000 330

4500 250

4

250

radial

175

175

350

500 150

1000 130

1800 110

2800 85

4000 40

250

axial

800

800

500 700

1000 600

1800 500

2800 400

4000 300

5

250

radial

325

325

650

500 280

900 250

1600 200

2400 160

3500 60

250

axial

1350

1350

500 1200

900 1000

1600 800

2400 700

3500 600

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

3

250

radial

150

150

300

500 130

1000 105

1800 80

3000 50

4500 15

250

axial

650

650

500 550

1000 450

1800 400

3000 330

4500 250

4

250

radial

350

350

700

500 300

1000 250

1800 190

2800 110

4000 40

250

axial

800

800

500 700

1000 600

1800 500

2800 400

4000 300

5

250

radial

650

650

1300

500 540

900 420

1600 290

2400 160

3500 60

250

axial

1350

1350

500 1200

900 1000

1600 800

2400 700

3500 600

TYPE RNF / RNCF

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.
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TYPE RNS tool steel and with carbide tip
TYPE RNCS tool steel TYPE RNCS with carbide tip

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

1

250

radial

50

50

100

500 40

1000 30

2000 20

3900 10

6000 5

250

axial

250

250

500 200

1000 180

2000 160

3900 130

6000 120

2

250

radial

125

125

250

500 105

1000 85

2000 60

3500 35

5500 10

250

axial

380

380

500 320

1000 280

2000 260

3500 190

5500 100

3

250

radial

150

150

300

500 130

1000 105

2000 80

3200 50

4500 15

250

axial

550

550

500 450

1000 400

2000 330

3200 250

4500 200

4

250

radial

350

350

700

500 300

1000 250

1800 190

2800 110

4000 40

250

axial

800

800

500 700

1000 600

1800 500

2800 400

4000 300

5

250

radial

650

650

1300

500 540

1000 420

1700 290

2500 160

3600 60

250

axial

1400

1400

500 1350

1000 1100

1700 900

2500 700

3600 600

 
type

 
rpm

typ  
of load

 
load

max.  
load

max. workpiece 
weight

[1 / min] [daN] [daN] [daN]

1

250

radial

25

25

50

500 22

1000 18

2000 15

3900 10

6000 5

250

axial

250

250

500 200

1000 180

2000 160

3900 130

6000 120

2

250

radial

50

50

100

500 45

1000 40

2000 30

3900 20

6000 8

250

axial

380

380

500 320

1000 280

2000 260

3500 190

5500 100

3

250

radial

100

100

200

500 90

1000 75

2000 60

3200 40

4500 12

250

axial

550

550

500 450

1000 400

2000 330

3200 250

4500 200

4

250

radial

150

150

300

500 130

1000 110

1800 80

2800 50

4000 15

250

axial

800

800

500 700

1000 600

1800 500

2800 400

4000 300

5

250

radial

300

300

600

500 260

1000 210

1700 150

2500 90

3600 30

250

axial

1500

1500

500 1350

1000 1100

1700 900

2500 700

3600 600

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
Min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

	■ �The max. load is based on a bearing service life of  
Min. 2000 operating hours.

	■ Higher loads are possible for short periods.

Table of Load



145www.neidlein.de

LI
V

E 
CE

N
TE

R
S 

&
  

D
EA

D
 C

EN
TE

R
S

Dead Centers FN / FN

Dead Centers FN / FNC / FNZ
for general use

For rotating and fixed tailstock spindle sleeve. Designed for employment in turning, 
grinding and other production machines.

Type FN with morse taper Type FNC with morse taper

» can be reground » extended tooling clearance
for better access of machining tools

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002 mm. 
	■ Made of fully hardened tool-steel.
	■ �All types with extracting thread to prevent spindle ball bearings  

or solid spindle sleeves from damage.
	■ Extracting nuts DIN 807, see page 173.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.
	■ Special design upon request.

0.0020.002

Type FNZ with morse taper

» can be reground
for general use with extended length for better  
tool clearance

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002 mm. 
	■ Made of fully hardened tool-steel.
	■ �With cylindrical set down and extended length for better tool 

clearance
	■ �All types with extracting thread to prevent spindle ball bearings  

or solid spindle sleeves from damage.
	■ Extracting nuts DIN 807, see page 173.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.
	■ Special design upon request.

0.002
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MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

3 24 M27 x 1.5 - 138 57 920 01

4 31.6 M36 x 1.5 - 175 72 920 02

5 44.7 M48 x 1.5 - 217 87 920 03

6 63.8 M68 x 1.5 - 290 108 920 04

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

3 24 M27 x 1.5 10 148 67 921 01

4 31.6 M36 x 1.5 14 187 84 921 02

5 44.7 M48 x 1.5 16 242 112 921 03

6 63.8 M68 x 1.5 20 330 148 921 04

Dead Centers FN / FNC

Technical data – type FN with morse taper

Technical data – type FNC with morse taper

TYPE FN

TYPE FNC

D
2

D
2

60
°

60
°

30
°

D
1

D
3

D
1

L2

L2

L1

L1
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Dead Centers FN / FN

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 ß cat. no.

2
18 M22 x 1.5 9 120 56 17 40 921 10

18 M22 x 1.5 11 120 56 21 40 921 11

3
24 M27 x 1.5 9 150 69 17 40 921 12

24 M27 x 1.5 13 150 69 25 40 921 13

4

31.6 M36 x 1.5 9 190 87.5 17 40 921 14

31.6 M36 x 1.5 13 190 87.5 27 40 921 15

31.6 M36 x 1.5 19 190 87.5 53 90 921 16

5
44.7 M48 x 1.5 19 245 115 53 40 921 17

44.7 M48 x 1.5 28 245 115 65 60 921 18

Technical data – type FNZ with morse taper

TYPE FNZ

60
°

D
2

D
3 ßD
1

L2

L3

L1
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incl. insertincl. center cone

0.010.01

Dead Center Shanks FNA / FNW
high flexibility at different workpiece center holes

Type FNA with morse taper Type FNW with morse taper

» for large workpiece centers
high degree of flexibility for clamping
of workpieces with large centers

» maximum flexibility
the adaptation of various changeable inserts 
ensures a high degree of flexibility and saving  
of costs

changeable inserts
see page 160 - 161

changeable center cones  
see page 158 

	■ �Run-out deviation max.: 0.01 mm incl. insert. 
	■ Various changeable inserts of different designs, see page 160 - 161.
	■ �Special inserts available upon customer’s request.
	■ Extracting nuts, see page 173 for accessories.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.01 mm incl. center cone. 
	■ �Different types of center cones from Ø 25 to Ø 315, see page 158.
	■ Special center cones up to Ø 400 available upon customer’s request.
	■ Extracting nuts DIN 807, see page 173.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.

Dead Centers FNA / FNW
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Ø
 3

1.
75

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

3 32 M27 x 1.5 - 149 68 922 01

4 32 M36 x 1.5 - 173.5 71 922 02

5 45 M48 x 1.5 - 202.5 73 922 03

6 64 M68 x 1.5 - 263.5 81.5 922 04

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

3 24 M27 x 1.5 16 121 40 923 01

4 32 M36 x 1.5 16 154.5 52 923 02

5 45 M48 x 1.5 22 190 60 923 03

6 64 M68 x 1.5 22 252 70 923 04

Technical data – type FNA with morse taper

Technical data – type FNW with morse taper

TYPE FNA

TYPE FNW

Dead Centers FNA / FNW

D
2

D
2

D
1

D
1

D
3

M
8

L2

L2

L1

L1
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Carbide Dead Centers DIN 806
for hardened workpieces

To be applied with hardened workpieces. For headstocks and 
fixed tailstock spindle sleeves. Designed for employment  in 
grinding and other production machines.

Type DIN 806 · model E Type DIN 806 · model HE

with full carbide tip flattened with half carbide tip

with half carbide tip

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002 mm. 
	■ With carbide insert.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.
	■ Special design upon request.

0.0020.002
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MK D1 L1 L2

1 12.2 80 26.5

2 18 100 36

3 24.1 125 44

4 31.6 160 57.5

5 44.7 200 70.5

6 63.8 270 88

MODEL E MODEL HE

D3 cat. no.

7 910 01

7 910 03

11 910 06

14 910 09

18 910 12

18 910 15

D3 h L3 cat. no.

7 1.5 22 911 01

7 2 30 911 02

11 3 38 911 04

14 5 50 911 06

18 7 63 911 08

18 10 79 911 10

cat. no.

910 02

910 05

910 08

910 11

910 14

910 18

Dead Centers DIN 806

Technical data – type DIN 806 · model E / HE 

model E  
with half carbide tip

similar to DIN 806 · model E 
with full carbide tip

model HE
flattened with  
half carbide tip

D
1

D
1

D
3

h

D
1

D
3

60
°

60
°

60
°

L2

L2

L2

L1

L1

L1

L3
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Carbide Dead Centers DIN 807
type with extraction screw thread for hardened workpieces

With extraction screw thread
Dead centers according to DIN 807 are designed with an extrac-
tion thread. This serves to protect the spindle bearings and is 
necessary for use in non-drilled sleeves.

Type DIN 807 · model E Type DIN 807 · model HE

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002 mm. 
	■ With carbide insert.
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request.
	■ Special design upon request.
	■ �For demounting and for preventing the spindle bearing from damage 

of for spindle sleeves which have no through bore the center pins 
come with an extracting screw thread.

	■ Extracting nuts DIN 807, see page 173. 

with full carbide tip flattened with half carbide tip

with half carbide tip

0.0020.002
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MK D1 D2 L1 L2

1 12.2 M16 x 1.5 90 36.5

2 18 M22 x 1.5 112 48

3 24.1 M27 x 1.5 138 57

4 31.6 M36 x 1.5 175 72.5

5 44.7 M48 x 1.5 217 87.5

6 63.8 M68 x 1.5 290 108

MODEL E MODEL HE

D3 cat. no.

7 912 01

7 912 03

11 912 06

14 912 09

18 912 12

18 912 15

D3 h L3 cat. no.

7 1.5 22 913 01

7 2 30 913 03

11 3 38 913 06

14 5 50 913 09

18 7 63 913 12

18 10 79 913 15

cat. no.

912 02

912 05

912 08

912 11

912 14

912 18

 Dead Centers DIN 807

Technical data – type DIN 807 · model E / HE 

model E  
with half carbide tip

similar to DIN 807 · model E 
with full carbide tip

model HE
flattened with  
half carbide tip

D
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1

D
3

h

D
1

D
2

D
2

D
2

60
°

60
°

60
°
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L1

L1

L3
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Dead centers FE / FEC
Type taper 1:7.5 / Ø 28.33

For use in EMAG turning-, grinding- and other production machines

Type FE taper 1:7.5

Type FE carbide taper 1:7.5

Type FEC taper 1:7.5

Type FEC carbide taper 1:7.5

» extending tool clearance
for better access of the machining tool

» extending tooling clearance
for better access of machining tool

	■ Run- out deviation max.: 0.002mm
	■ Made of through hardened tool steel
	■ �All types with extracting thread to prevent spindle bearings  

and solid spindle sleeves from damage
	■ Extracting nuts see page 173 for accessories
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request
	■ Special design upon request

	■ Run- out deviation max.: 0.002mm
	■ With carbide insert
	■ Max. load of the dead centers upon request
	■ Special design upon request
	■ �All types with extracting thread to prevent spindle bearings 

and solid spindle sleeves from damage
	■ Extracting nuts see page 173 for accessories

with full catrbide tip with half catrbide tip

» can be reground
0.002

0.002

0.002

0.002
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Technical data – type FE / FE HM taper 1:7.5

Technische Daten – type FEC / FEC HM taper 1:7.5

type carbide tip

type carbide tip

type D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

FE

FE 28 M32 x 1.5 - 115 60 914 03

type D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

FE

FEC 28 M32 x 1.5 8 105 50 914 01

FEC 28 M32 x 1.5 14 105 50 914 02

type cat. no.

FE carbide

FE carbide 914 13

type cat. no.

FE carbide

FEC carbide 914 11

FEC carbide 914 12

Dead centers FE / FEC

L2

D
1

D
2

60
°

L1

3

ø 
28

,3
3
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D
2

D
1

D
3

60
°

40
°

L1

3

ø 
28

,3
3
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Carbide Bull Nose Cones FNK
for hardened workpieces 

with extraction screw thread for hardened workpieces

Our carbide bull nose cones FNK are made for hardened work-
pieces, with big center holes, for grinding and other manu
facturing machines. For headstocks and fixed tailstock spindle 
sleeves.

FNK bull nose cones are made with extraction screw thread. 
This serves to protect the spindle bearings and is used for 
sleeves that are non-drilled.

Type FNK

Type FNK with extraction screw thread

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002mm.
	■ With carbide insert. 

 
Upon request:

	■ Max. load of the bull nose cone.
	■ Special designs.

	■ Run-out deviation max.: 0.002mm.
	■ With carbide insert.
	■ With spanner flat.
	■ �All types with extraction screw threads for protecting  

the spindle bearings or for non-drilled sleeves .
	■ Extracting nuts see page 173 for accessories. 

 
Upon request:

	■ Max. load of the bull nose cone.
	■ Special design.

 mushroom carbide bull nose

mushroom carbide bull nose
0.002

0.002



157www.neidlein.de

LI
V

E 
CE

N
TE

R
S 

&
  

D
EA

D
 C

EN
TE

R
S

Carbide Bull Nose Cone FNK

Technical data – type FNK

Technical data – type FNK with extraction screw thread

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

2 30 10 - 100.5 36.5 915 01

2 40 20 - 103.5 39.5 915 03

2 50 30 - 108.5 44.5 915 05

3 30 10 - 118.5 37.5 915 06

3 35 15 - 121.5 40.5 915 07

3 40 20 - 121.5 40.5 915 08

3 45 25 - 121.5 40.5 915 09

3 55 35 - 126.5 45.5 915 11

3 70 50 - 131.5 49.5 915 13

4 40 20 - 145.5 43 915 17

4 50 30 - 150.5 48 915 19

4 60 40 - 155.5 53 915 21

4 70 50 - 155.5 53 915 22

4 80 60 - 155.5 53 915 23

5 55 35 - 175 48 915 29

5 60 40 - 180 53 915 30

5 70 50 - 180 53 915 31

5 80 60 - 180 53 915 32

MK D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 cat. no.

3 35 15 M27 x 1.5 134.5 57 915 071

3 50 30 M27 x 1.5 138.5 61 915 101

4 45 25 M36 x 1.5 167 64.5 915 181

4 60 40 M36 x 1.5 168 65.5 915 211

5 55 35 M48 x 1.5 197 67.5 915 291

5 70 50 M48 x 1.5 199 69.5 915 311

L2

D
1

D
2

60
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L2

D
2

D
1

60
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W1 D1 D2 L cat. no.

60 20 85 60 814 50

60 70 135 60 814 51

60 120 185 60 814 52

60 170 235 60 814 53

60 220 285 60 814 54

75 20 105 60 814 55

75 90 175 60 814 56

75 160 245 60 814 57

75 230 315 60 814 58

90 20 130 60 814 59

90 100 210 60 814 60

90 180 290 60 814 61

FOR TYPE RNA / FNA

Ø
 3

1.
75

Accessories for type RNA / FNA

Changeable Center Cones for type RNA / FNA
center cones for large workpiece centers

High degree of flexibility for clamping of workpieces with 
large centers.

For type RNA / FNA with SK30 interface Technical data – for type RNA / FNA with SK30 interface

	■ �Suitable for live centers type RNA on page 122 - 123 and for  
dead centers type FNA  on page 148 - 149.

	■ Special cones up to Ø  400 available upon customer’s request.
	■ �The center cones are fastened with a screw M8 DIN 912  

onto the base body.
	■ The center cones can be drawn off with a screw M10.

D
1

D
2

W
1

L1
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D1 D2 L cat. no.

113 220 98.5 814 80

195 275 75 814 81

270 350 75 814 82

345 425 75 814 83

380 460 75 814 84

FOR TYPE RKA

Accessories for type RKA

Changeable Center Cones for type RKA
center cones for large workpiece centers

Workpieces with large center holes from Ø 120 to Ø 460 are 
clamped with a basic retainer and a changeable center cone.

for type RKA · centering taper Technical data – for type RKA · centering taper

	■ �Suitable for live center type RKA on page 126 - 127.
	■ �Special changeable center cones (90° / 75° / various diameters) 

available upon customer’s request.
	■ �True run-out accuracy max 0.02 at changeable center cone  

is guaranteed.

Ø
 1

15

D
1

D
2

60
°

Ø
 1

60

L

20
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model D1 D2 D3 D4 L cat. no.

A 22 - - 16 30 815 50

B 22 10 - 16 40 815 51

C 22 7 10 16 30 815 52

D 22 11 - 16 30 815 53

E 55 21 - 16 35 815 54

F 55 50 16 16 30 815 55

G 22 10 - 16 40 815 56

model D1 D2 D3 D4 L cat. no.

A 34 - - 22 35 815 60

B 34 16 - 22 54 815 61

C 34 7 10 22 29 815 62

D 34 18 - 22 35 815 63

E 70 33 - 22 38 815 64

F 70 64 24 22 34 815 65

G 34 16 - 22 54 815 66

FOR TYPE 	 RNW3 / 4 
	 FNW MK3 / MK4

FOR TYPE 	 RNW5 / 6 
	 FNW MK5 / MK6

Accessories for type RNW / FNW

Changeable Inserts for type RNW / FNW

Changeable inserts for a maximum of flexibility
The adaptation of various changeable inserts ensures a high 
degree of flexibility and saving of costs. 

For type RNW / FNW with taper interface

model B model G

	■ �Suitable for live centers type RNW on page 128 - 129, for the live 
centers type RNWF on page 134 - 135 and for the dead centers type 
FNW on page 148 - 149.

	■ Special inserts available upon customer’s request.
	■ �For quick demounting all changeable inserts come with spanner  

flat or cross hole.



161www.neidlein.de

LI
V

E 
CE

N
TE

R
S 

&
  

D
EA

D
 C

EN
TE

R
S

model B

model A

model F

model E

model C

  
model G

model D
with carbide insert

Accessories for type RNW / FNW

Technical data – for type RNW / FNW with taper interface
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positive driver

In addition to our standard portfolio, we manufacture a 
large number of special applications according to customer 
requirements.

Based on your processes, specifications and drawings we will 
prepare an appropriate offer for you. Our aim is to develop a 
suitable clamping tool for you and to manufacture it to the 
highest quality standards.

From your inquiry to the practical use of the new clamping tool 
directly on site, we guarantee expert advice and seamless sup-
port.

Developing new clamping tools or improving existing pro-
cesses is part of our daily business and we look forward to sup-
porting you, on your way to finding the clamping tool that is 
suitable for you.
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Special Face Drivers� 164

Face Driver FFB � 164

Positive Driver� 164

Face Driver FSB � 165

Face Driver FDNC � 165

Special Live Centers� 166

Live Center RNS with speed monitoring� 166

Live Center RN adjustable� 166

Live Center RNS with air purge� 167

Live Center RN with 3-spot contact� 167

Special Dead Centers� 168

Dead Center with carbide ball� 168

Female Dead Center flattened� 168

Dead Center with HSK-C50 retainer� 168

Dead Center with carbide bars� 169

Dead Center with flange retainer� 169

Friction Taper with carbide ring� 169

Special Applications

friction taperRNS with air purgedead center with carbide ball
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Face Driver FFB  
cylindrical set down and extended in length

Positive Driver
with changeable drive head

Thanks to the cylindrical set down and extended design of the 
face driver, the outer and inner contours of the workpiece can 
be completely machined in one single clamping.

Torque transmission by special adapted drive heads, according 
to the work piece shape.

Type FFB · special design

Type positive driver · special design

	■ clearance for the cutting tool
	■ �torque transmission along a radius by using angled 

drive pin chisels

	■ changeable drive heads
	■ robust torque transmission by positive driving
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Special Face Drivers

Face Driver FSB
with big centering and internal clamping diameter

Face Driver FDNC
with customer specific retainer

The reduced weight by cylindrical set down of the short taper 
flange and the special mushroom type center pin with recesses 
for the drive pins, are the features of this face driver.

FDNC face driver with customized retainer, for direct mounting 
in a gear hobbing machine.

Type FSB · special design

Type FDNC · special design

	■ �extended deflection
	■ special center pin with recesses

	■ customized quick change retainer
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Live Center RNS with speed monitoring
integrated speed monitoring sensor with plug-in connection

Live Center RN adjustable
eccentric adjustable center pin

Used to monitor the workpiece rotation during the manufac-
turing process. If the workpiece rotation is stopped by a colli-
sion, the speed monitoring sensor of the live center detects this 
and stops the machine spindle immediately.

This live center was designed to adjust the center pin radially. 
On the one hand, eccentric workpieces can be adjusted to 
±1 mm from the center and on the other hand, the center pin 
can be adjusted to approx. 1 µ run out accuracy.

Type RNS · special design

Type RN · special design

	■ integrated speed monitoring sensor
	■ minimizing the damage caused by a collision
	■ easy integration to the machine control

	■ radial adjustable center pin

with carbide tip
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Special Live Centers

Live Center RNS with air purge
air purge connection and flange retainer

Live Center RN with 3-spot contact
3-spot contact made of carbide

This live center was designed according to customer specifica-
tions and is characterized by an air purge connection, flange 
mount and speed monitoring using a wrench flat.

This live center is characterized by a special manufactured, 
mushroom type spindle with carbide tip, which ensures a 
3-spot contact of the workpieces.

Type RNS · special design

Type RN · special design

	■ air purge connector
	■ flange retainer
	■ half carbide tip
	■ spindle for speed monitoring

	■ segmented 3-spot contact made of carbide
	■ for rough work piece center holes

with carbide tip

with carbide tip
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Dead Center with carbide ball

Female Dead Center flattened

Dead Center with HSK-C50 retainer

For grinding operations with fixed tailstock spindle sleeves 
or alternatively for hard turning orpartion with live tailstock 
sleeves. When used with fixed tailstocks, the spherical shape 
reduces friction in the center hole.

For grinding operations with fixed tailstock spindle sleeves. 
The flattening of the centering area provides celarance for the 
grinding wheel.

For use in grinding and milling machines.

Special design

Special design

Special design

	■ morse taper size 4 retainer
	■ with carbide ball Ø 18
	■ extracting thread M30 x 1.5

	■ morse taper size 2 retainer
	■ with carbide insert Ø 15
	■ female centering Ø 12 / 90°
	■ flattened h = 6.9 mm

	■ HSK-C50 retainer
	■ with carbide insert Ø 40

with carbide ball

with carbide insert

with carbide tip
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Special Dead Centers

Dead Center with carbide bars

Dead Center with flange retainer

Friction Taper with carbide ring

The 3-spot contact is used for grinding and other hard manufac-
turing operations with not perfectly round center holes.

For use in manufacturing machines, like grinding and other 
hard manufacturing operations.

For use in manufacturing machines, like grinding and other hard 
manufacturing operations. Torque transmission to the work 
piece via high-precission female taper, by using axial force.

Special design

Special design

Special design

	■ flange retainer
	■ with carbide bars

	■ flange retainer Ø 100
	■ with carbide tip Ø 55

	■ friction taper
	■ with carbide ring Ø 40.6 x 14°
	■ retainer Ø 50

with carbide bars

with carbide tip

with carbide insert
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General accessories

GENERAL ACCESSORIES 

Extracting Disks and Extracting Nuts�

Extracting disk� 172

Extracting nut DIN 1804 h� 173

Extracting nut DIN 807� 173

Hook Wrench and Open-End Wrench�

Hook wrench DIN 1810 A (for extracting nut DIN 1804 h)� 174

Open-end wrench DIN 894 (for extracting nut DIN 807)� 174

Puller Set� 175

Pliers� 175

Thrust Measuring System� 176

Taper Cleaner / Cone Wiper� 178

Installation- / Removal Paste� 178

thrust indicator KMDExtracting nut DIN 1804 h
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Service & Training 

SERVICE & TRAINING 

Repair service� 179

Training� 179

Repair service Training
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for ultra live centers type RN / RNC / RNA / RNW / RNS

for type MK D1 D2 h cat. no.

1 2 22 60 4 830 30

3

3 28 80 4 830 31

4 38 80 5 830 32

5 49 80 5 830 33

4
4 38 100 5 830 34

5 49 100 5 830 35

5
5 49 120 5 830 36

6 70 120 6 830 37

6 6 70 140 6 830 38

Accessories Extracting Disks and Extracting Nuts

Extracting Disks and Extracting Nuts

Accessories for demounting
Accessories for safe and quick demounting of our ultra live 
centers, dead centers, center pins and face drivers.

Extracting disk

Extracting disk Technical data – extracting disk

extracting diskextracting nut

tailstock spindle sleevelive center

h D1

D2
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for dead centers and center pins

D1 D2 D3 h cat. no.

M28 x 1.5 43 50 10 830 39

M32 x 1.5 45 52 11 830 40

M35 x 1.5 47 55 11 830 41

M36 x 1.5 48 55 11 830 42

M48 x 1.5 67 75 13 830 43

D1 D2 D3 h cat. no.

M58 x 1.5 80 90 13 830 22

M70 x 1.5 90 100 14 830 44

M75 x 1.5 100 110 14 830 23

M95 x 2   120 135 16 830 24

M110 x 2 140 155 16 830 25

MK D1 D2 h s cat. no.

1 M16 x 1.5 23 12 24 929 99

2 M22 x 1.5 30 15.5 32 930 00

3 M27 x 1.5 39 17.5 41 930 01

4 M36 x 1.5 53 21 55 930 02

5 M48 x 1.5 67 23 75 930 03

6 M68 x 1.5 90 25.5 100 930 04

Accessories Extracting Disks and Extracting Nuts

Extracting nut DIN 807

Type DIN 807 Technical data – type DIN 807

Extracting nut DIN 1804 h

Type DIN 1804 h Technical data – type DIN 1804 h

for ultra live centers, center pins and face drivers 
D

1

D
3

D
2

h

D
1

D
2

h SW
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Hook Wrench and Open-End Wrench

cat. no.

M28 x 1.5 830 50

M32 x 1.5 830 51

M35 x 1.5 830 51

M36 x 1.5 830 51

M48 x 1.5 830 52

M58 x 1.5 830 53

M70 x 1.5 830 54

M75 x 1.5 830 55

M95 x 1.5 830 56

M110 x 1.5 830 57

SW cat. no.

24 M16 x 1.5 830 70

32 M22 x 1.5 830 71

41 M27 x 1.5 830 72

55 M36 x 1.5 830 73

75 M48 x 1.5 830 74

100 M68 x 1.5 830 75

Hook Wrench DIN 1810 A

Open-End Wrench DIN 894

Hook wrench DIN 1810 A

Open-end wrench DIN 894

for extracting nut DIN 1804 h

for extracting nut DIN 807
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type cat. no.

M3 - M12 500 20

Accessories Puller Set and Pliers

Puller Set
complete with case

Puller set with slide hammer in plastic case

Puller set with slide hammer in plastic case
Stable extractor (galvanised) with ergonomically shaped slide 
hammer.

Use: 
For removing centre pins with internal thread

In conjunction with the appropriate adapter, the centre pin is 
removed by means of vigorous strikes with the slide hammer.

� 
Pin extractor in plastic case (275 x 230 x 80 mm)  
with thread inserts (M3 - M12)

Pliers

Use: 
For gripping and dismounting drive pins Ø 6 - 10 mm
 

type cat. no.

46 -10 500 50

Pliers
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Thrust Measuring System
Hydraulic measuring of clamping thrust for face drivers and live centers  
for measuring the ideal clamping thrust on machine tools

For setting up and checking the clamping thrust required, it is 
necessary to have a thrust indicator. A pressure gauge on the 
machine without tabulation or conversion is insufficient.

The hydraulic thrust measuring system is perfectly suitable for 
safe adjusting and checking of the clamping thrust within the 
machine.

Clamping principle

Accessories Thrust Measuring System KMD / AP

Type KMD · thrust indicator including centered tailstock piece and case

Type KMD and type AP

thrust indicatoradapter plate

face driver live center

thrust piece

 
The thrust measuring system is set up between face 
driver and tailstock center.
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type D1 D2 D3 L1 L2 L3 D4 L4 measuring range scale division application cat. no.

KMD [KN] [daN] [KN]

250 63 45 70 75 16 50 44 20 0 - 2.5 0 - 250 0.1 grinding 500 01

1600 63 45 70 75 16 50 44 20 0 - 16 0 - 1600 0.5 turning 500 02

2500 63 45 70 75 16 50 44 20 0 - 25 0 - 2500 1 turning 500 03

type D5 D6 L5 for face driver  
sizes

cat. no.

AP

50 50 5 12 0 - 35 500 10

102 102 15 18 4 - 5 500 11

175 175 20 28 55 - 6 500 12

Thrust indicator
Device for measuring clamping thrust  
in machine tools

All thrust indicators are equipped with a differential thrust in-
dicator as well as a centered tailstock piece.

In order to ensure a perfect torque transmission of the face 
drivers onto the work piece, it is essential to determine the 
chisel load of the drive pins accurately.

Thrust piece
interim plate on face driver

In order to measure the impact of thrust onto the face driver, 
it is essential to have  an adapter plate for parallel and even 
contact of the drive pins.

Technical data – type KMD

Technical data – type AP

Accessories Thrust Measuring System KMD / AP

L2
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L5

L3
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MK cat. no.

1 500 31

2 500 32

3 500 33

4 500 34

5 500 35

6 500 36

cat. no.

500 40

Installation- / removal paste

Castrol Optimol Paste White T is ideal for all installation work as well as for base-film 
and thin-film lubrication. The paste prevents fretting rust as well as facilitating instal-
lation and removal of our clamping tools.

It is resilient to hot and cold water and provides anti-corrosion protection.

 
white, virtually colourless when applied as a thin film

Taper Cleaner / Cone Wiper
for cleaning an inner Morse taper  
(e. g. work spindle or tailstock)

Installation / Removal Paste
Universal use as installation paste and
for preventing fretting corrosion

Taper cleaner / cone wiper

Accessories Taper Cleaner and Installation Paste
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Repair Service

Our clamping tools boast a long service life. After continuous 
use over lengthy periods of time or if damage occurs during 
production, we get the tools back into perfect shape with the 
necessary maintenance or repair. This investment is generally 
worthwhile since you then have a tool that is fully functional 
and virtually as good as new. 

We will pleased, to compile a cost estimate for repair and main-
tenance, including delivery period. 

Our service for sustainable machining

Repair Service & Training

Training

We provide free product training so as to enable you to put our 
products to effective use in line with requirements.

Whether on our premises or yours, we give you an overview of 
our product range and as well a detailed specialist knowledge 
in terms of cost efficiency, quality and safety.

Training is provided in German and English.

If you wish to take advantage of our training programmes, ple-
ase get in touch with our Technical Sales department and our 
staff will take care of everything else. 

www.neidlein.de 
» Contact » Contact person » technical sales



You will find our GTB at

www.neidlein.de
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